
FACTSHE ET I NTERNATIONAL

REGULAR STUDENTS   WINTER TERM 2015/16

THE SIX MAJOR GROUPS   SHARE IN INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS’ TOTAL EXCHANGE STUDENTS ACADEMIC YEAR 2015/16

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY FACULTY

STUDENTS’  TOTAL  31,143
INTERNATIONAL  3,797 (12.2%)

THEOLOGY

INCOMING 501

OUTGOING 837

CHEMISTRY

GEOSCIENCE & GEOGRAPHY

BIOLOGY & PSYCHOLOGY

FOREST SCIENCES & 

FOREST ECOLOGY

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

ECONOMIC SCIENCES

SOCIAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL CENTER

BACHELOR  14,825 
THEREOF INTERNATIONAL  763 (5.2%)

HUMANITIES

MASTER  6,376 
THEREOF INTERNATIONAL  1,156 (18.1%)

LAW

PHD  3,869 
THEREOF INTERNATIONAL  1,112 (28.7%)

MATHEMATICS & 

COMPUTER SCIENCE

OTHER  6,073* 
THEREOF INTERNATIONAL  766 (12.8%)

PHYSICS

* Diploma / Magister / State examination / Degree in Pastoral Ministry.

German University Entrance 
Qualification 552

Foreign University Entrance 
Qualification 3,245

578
98

481
33

• Erasmus+ 242
• Interdisciplinary 
  Exchanges 133
• Erasmus Mundus 52
• Other 74

• Erasmus+ 592
• Interdisciplinary 
• Exchanges 169
• Erasmus Mundus 8
• Other 68

CHINA  
620 (16.3%)

SPAIN  
112 (2.9%)

TURKEY 
203 (5.3%)

INDIA 
184 (4.8%)

IRAN 
147 (3.9%)

ITALY 
147 (3.9%)

71
3

206
98

212
11

155
17

79
15

116
14

194
5

348
11

350
139

174
69

281
39



WELCOME CENTRE  AS OF MARCH 2016

FACTSHE ET I NTERNATIONAL

PROFESSORS	 111	 330

POSTDOCS	 210	 568

PHD	 64	 151

OTHERS	 12	 45

TOTAL	 397	 1,094

VISITING        
RESEARCHERS

CURRENTLY 
HOSTED

VISITED 
SINCE 2008

THE SIX MAJOR GROUPS 
VISITING RESEARCHERS SUPPORTED BY THE WELCOME CENTRE
INDIA/GERMANY/CHINA/USA/RUSSIA/ITALY

211

152

140

129

77

54

53

101

48

49

13

11

108

45

73

69

51

38

45

5

8

11

12

TOTAL PROFS POST- 
DOCS

PHD

STAFF   WITHOUT THE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER; AS OF DECEMBER 2015

INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS   AS OF MARCH 2016
ALL CONTINENTS 841

RANKINGS 2016

INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMMES 
AS OF MARCH 2016

NON-SCIENTIFIC STAFF  2,558* 
INTERNATIONAL  79 (3.1%)

SCIENTIFIC STAFF (EXCL. PROFESSORS)  2,273 
INTERNATIONAL  411 (18.1%)

PROFESSORS  370 
INTERNATIONAL  45 (12.2%)

*Trainees / Library Staff / Cleaning Service / Technical Service / Administration.

BA MA PhD

1 30 52

AFRICA  
39

SOUTH AMERICA  
41

NORTH & CENTRAL 
AMERICA 41

EUROPE 
493

ASIA 
221

OCEANIA 
6

5

    
TIMES (THE) No 9 in Germany                  

No 42 in Europe        

No 99 worldwide

QS  No 9 in Germany                  

No 74 in Europe       

No 168 worldwide

SHANGHAI No 5-8 in Germany                     

No 101-150 worldwide       


